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FOOD PROCESSING UNITS IN TAMIL NADU  
  
  
4819. SHRI C.N. ANNADURAI: 
          

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state: 
  
(a) whether the Government plans to open new Food Processing Units and Food Parks in 

Tiruvannamalai in the State of Tamil Nadu during the year 2019-20;  
  

(b) if so, the details thereof;  
  

(c) whether the Government plans to allocate any fund for the said projects; and 

   
(d) if so, the details thereof?  
  
  

ANSWER 

 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

  

(a) & (b): Ministry of Food Processing Industries (MoFPI) does not establish any food 

processing unit of its own. Rather, the Ministry promotes setting-up of food processing units, 

agro processing clusters, food parks, etc. under the umbrella scheme of Pradhan Mantri Kisan 

Sampada Yojana (PMKSY) in the country by means of financial assistance.  

  
(c) & (d):   Financial assistance is provided to eligible projects as per PMKSY guidelines.   
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